TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2011	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cray Valley S.A.		10/18/2012	CORPORATION: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arkema France	
Street Address:	420 Rue d'Estienne d'Orves	
City:	92700 Colombes	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3693479	SYNAQUA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2128135901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: David Ehrlich

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATOF 0802043

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0082

3693/170

\$40.00

900244244

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ehrlich	
Signature:	/joseph gerber/	
Date:	01/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Signed confirmatory assignment - SYNAQUA (F1151999)#page1.tif source=Signed confirmatory assignment - SYNAQUA (F1151999)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0083

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cray Valley S.A., a France corporation, located at 16-32 rue Henri Regnault

- La Défense 6, 92400 Courbevoie, France ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following

trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter, the

"Trademarks"):

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
SYNAQUA	3,693,479
CRAYMUL	3,132,000

WHEREAS, Arkema France, a France corporation, located and doing business at 420 Rue d'Estienne d'Orves, 92700 Colombes, France ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademarks and all associated goodwill in the Trademarks, effective as of July 1, 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective as of July 1, 2011, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the above-named registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademarks.

Cray Valley S.A.

Total:

By: They day

Name: THERMY

Title: MATAGING PIRCETOR

(80940196.1)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0084

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant:

Arkema France

Registration Nos.:

Please see below schedule

Issued:

Please see below schedule

Marks:

Please see below schedule

Our Refs.:

Please see below schedule

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Registrant hereby appoints the law firm of Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C. of 866 United Nations Plaza, New York, New York 10017 (Tel: 212-813-5921) its attorneys and representatives upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the below-identified marks may be served.

Mark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Our Ref.
SYNAQUA	77425777	3693479	October 16, 2009	CRAY 0802043
CRAYMUL	78541337	3132000	August 22, 2006	CRAY 0500091

Arkema France

Signature:

Name:

Sophie LAUREC

Title

Trademark Cours

Date of Signature:

Abriew Les 7 Del2

(F0943272.1-)

RECORDED: 01/15/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004943 FRAME: 0085